
Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
2017-2018 

Technical Assistance Visits (February 2017 – March 2017): 
 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
13 1st Year Barren County Barren Co. High 
13 1st Year Bourbon County Bourbon Co. Middle/Bourbon Co. High 
13 1st Year Casey County Jones Park Elementary 
13 1st Year Christian County Hopkinsville Middle 
13 1st Year Clay County 

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
Manchester Elementary 

13 1st Year Corbin Independent Corbin Preschool/Prim/MS/HS/Elem. 
13 1st Year Covington Independent Ninth District Elementary 
13 1st Year Covington Independent Holmes High 
13 1st Year Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
John W. Miles Elementary 

13 1st Year Fayette County Crawford Middle 
13 1st Year Fayette County Academy @ Millcreek Elementary  
13 1st Year Glasgow Independent Glasgow Middle 
13 1st Year Glasgow Independent Highland Elementary  
13 1st Year Grayson County Grayson Co. Middle 
13 1st Year Harlan County Cumberland Elementary 
13 1st Year Kenton County 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Ryland Heights Elementary 

13 1st Year Leslie County Stinnett Elementary 
13 1st Year Lincoln County Lincoln Co. High 
13 1st Year Lincoln County Highland Elementary 
13 1st Year Mayfield Independent Mayfield Middle 
13 1st Year McCracken County Reidland Middle 
13 1st Year McCracken County Heath Middle 
13 1st Year Newport Independent Newport Middle/Intermediate/Primary 
13 1st Year Owensboro Independent Estes Elementary 
13 1st Year Pendleton County Phillip Sharp Middle 
13 1st Year Pendleton County Northern Elementary 
13 1st Year Spencer County Taylorsville Elementary  
13 1st Year Whitley County Whitley Co. Middle 

 

  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Compliance Monitoring (Fall 2017): 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
13 2nd Year Barren County Barren Co. High 
13 2nd Year Bourbon County Bourbon Co. Middle/Bourbon Co. High 
13 2nd Year Casey County Jones Park Elementary 
13 2nd Year Christian County Hopkinsville Middle 
13 2nd Year Clay County 

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
Manchester Elementary 

13 2nd Year Corbin Independent Corbin Preschool/Prim/MS/HS/Elem. 
13 2nd Year Covington Independent Ninth District Elementary 
13 2nd Year Covington Independent Holmes High 
13 2nd Year Erlanger-Elsmere 

Independent 
(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 

John W. Miles Elementary 

13 2nd Year Fayette County Crawford Middle 
13 2nd Year Fayette County Academy @ Millcreek Elementary  
13 2nd Year Glasgow Independent Glasgow Middle 
13 2nd Year Glasgow Independent Highland Elementary  
13 2nd Year Grayson County Grayson Co. Middle 
13 2nd Year Harlan County Cumberland Elementary 
13 2nd Year Kenton County 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Ryland Heights Elementary 

13 2nd Year Leslie County Stinnett Elementary 
13 2nd Year Lincoln County Lincoln Co. High 
13 2nd Year Lincoln County Highland Elementary 
13 2nd Year Mayfield Independent Mayfield Middle 
13 2nd Year McCracken County Reidland Middle 
13 2nd Year McCracken County Heath Middle 
13 2nd Year Newport Independent Newport Middle/Intermediate/Primary 
13 2nd Year Owensboro 

Independent 
Estes Elementary 

13 2nd Year Pendleton County Phillip Sharp Middle 
13 2nd Year Pendleton County Northern Elementary 
13 2nd Year Spencer County Taylorsville Elementary  
13 2nd Year Whitley County Whitley Co. Middle 

 

  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
2018-2019 

Technical Assistance Visits (February 2018 – March 2018): 
 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
14 1st Year Ashland Independent Crabbe Elementary 
14 1st Year Bellevue Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Grandview Elementary 

14 1st Year Cloverport Independent Natcher Elem./Fraize Middle/Fraize High 
14 1st Year Crittenden County Crittenden Co. High 
14 1st Year Cumberland County Cumberland Co. High 
14 1st Year Dayton Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Lincoln Elementary 

14 1st Year Henderson County Thelma B. Johnson Early Learning Center 
14 1st Year Lincoln County Hustonville Elementary (McKinney) 
14 1st Year Mayfield Independent Mayfield High 
14 1st Year McCracken County Lone Oak Middle 
14 1st Year Newport Independent Newport High 
14 1st Year Spencer County Spencer Co. Middle 
14 1st Year Whitley County Whitley Co. Primary/Central Intermediate 

 

  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Compliance Monitoring (Fall 2018): 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
14 2nd Year Ashland Independent Crabbe Elementary 
14 2nd Year Bellevue Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Grandview Elementary 

14 2nd Year Cloverport Independent Natcher Elem./Fraize Middle/Fraize High 
14 2nd Year Crittenden County Crittenden Co. High 
14 2nd Year Cumberland County Cumberland Co. High 
14 2nd Year Dayton Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Lincoln Elementary 

14 2nd Year Henderson County Thelma B. Johnson Early Learning Center 
14 2nd Year Lincoln County Hustonville Elementary (McKinney) 
14 2nd Year Mayfield Independent Mayfield High 
14 2nd Year McCracken County Lone Oak Middle 
14 2nd Year Newport Independent Newport High 
14 2nd Year Spencer County Spencer Co. Middle 
14 2nd Year Whitley County Whitley Co. Primary/Central Intermediate 

 

  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
2019 – 2020 

Technical Assistance Visits (February 2019 – March 2019): 
 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
15 1st Year Adair County Adair Co. Primary Center 
15 1st Year Ashland Independent Hager Elementary / Poage Elementary 
15 1st Year Ballard County Ballard County Elementary 
15 1st Year Barren County Austin Tracy Elementary 
15 1st Year Barren County Temple Hill Elementary 
15 1st Year Berea Independent Berea Community High 
15 1st Year Bourbon County North Middletown Elementary 
15 1st Year Bracken County Bracken Co. Middle 
15 1st Year Bullitt County Crossroads Elementary 
15 1st Year Campbell County Crossroads Elementary 
15 1st Year Campbell County Campbell Ridge Elementary 
15 1st Year Campbell County Donald Cline Elementary 
15 1st Year Corbin Independent Corbin Preschool/Corbin Primary 
15 1st Year Covington Independent Glenn O. Swing Elementary 
15 1st Year Covington Independent Latonia Elementary 
15 1st Year Cumberland County Cumberland Co. Middle 
15 1st Year Cumberland County Cumberland Co. Elementary 
15 1st Year Fayette County  

(Pleasant Green Church) 
Harrison Elementary 

15 1st Year Fayette County William Wells Brown Elementary 
15 1st Year Fayette County Lexington Trad. Magnet School 
15 1st Year Harrison County Northside Elementary 
15 1st Year Harrison County Westside Elementary 
15 1st Year Henderson County Henderson Co. High 
15 1st Year Jefferson County  Minors Lane Elementary 
15 1st Year Johnson County Johnson Co. Middle/High  
15 1st Year Leslie County Stinnett Elementary 
15 1st Year Leslie County W.B. Muncy Elementary 
15 1st Year Livingston County Livingston Central High  
15 1st Year McCracken County Reidland Elementary 
15 1st Year Menifee County Botts Elementary 
15 1st Year Metcalfe County Metcalfe Co. High 
15 1st Year Perry County  

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
East Perry Elementary 

15 1st Year Perry County  
(Save the Children, Inc.) 

West Perry Elementary 

15 1st Year Williamstown Independent Williamstown Elementary 
15 1st Year Webster Co. Webster Middle 

 

 



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Compliance Monitoring (Fall 2019): 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
15 2nd Year Adair County Adair Co. Primary Center 
15 2nd Year Ashland Independent Hager Elementary / Poage Elementary 
15 2nd Year Ballard County Ballard County Elementary 
15 2nd Year Barren County Austin Tracy Elementary 
15 2nd Year Barren County Temple Hill Elementary 
15 2nd Year Berea Independent Berea Community High 
15 2nd Year Bourbon County North Middletown Elementary 
15 2nd Year Bracken County Bracken Co. Middle 
15 2nd Year Bullitt County Crossroads Elementary 
15 2nd Year Campbell County Crossroads Elementary 
15 2nd Year Campbell County Campbell Ridge Elementary 
15 2nd Year Campbell County Donald Cline Elementary 
15 2nd Year Corbin Independent Corbin Preschool/Corbin Primary 
15 2nd Year Covington Independent Glenn O. Swing Elementary 
15 2nd Year Covington Independent Latonia Elementary 
15 2nd Year Cumberland County Cumberland Co. Middle 
15 2nd Year Cumberland County Cumberland Co. Elementary 
15 2nd Year Fayette County  

(Pleasant Green Church) 
Harrison Elementary 

15 2nd Year Fayette County William Wells Brown Elementary 
15 2nd Year Fayette County Lexington Trad. Magnet School 
15 2nd Year Harrison County Northside Elementary 
15 2nd Year Harrison County Westside Elementary 
15 2nd Year Henderson County Henderson Co. High 
15 2nd Year Jefferson County  Minors Lane Elementary 
15 2nd Year Johnson County Johnson Co. Middle/High  
15 2nd Year Leslie County Stinnett Elementary 
15 2nd Year Leslie County W.B. Muncy Elementary 
15 2nd Year Livingston County Livingston Central High  
15 2nd Year McCracken County Reidland Elementary 
15 2nd Year Menifee County Botts Elementary 
15 2nd Year Metcalfe County Metcalfe Co. High 
15 2nd Year Perry County  

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
East Perry Elementary 

15 2nd Year Perry County  
(Save the Children, Inc.) 

West Perry Elementary 

15 2nd Year Williamstown 
Independent 

Williamstown Elementary 

15 1st Year Webster Co. Webster Middle 
 
  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Technical Assistance Visits/Phone Calls* (February 2020 – March 2020): 
 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
16 1st Year Adair County Adair Co. Elementary  
16 1st Year Bourbon County Bourbon Co. Middle/High 
16 1st Year Bracken County Taylor Elementary  
16 1st Year Campbell County John Reiley Elementary 
16 1st Year Clinton County Clinton Co. High 
16 1st Year Fayette County William Wells Brown Elementary 
16 1st Year Fayette County 

(Bethune Institute) 
Coventry Oak Elementary 

16 1st Year Fulton Independent Fulton Independent Schools 
16 1st Year Glasgow Independent Glasgow High 
16 1st Year Greenup Co. Wurtland ES/MS 
16 1st Year Hardin County New Highland Elementary 
16 1st Year Harlan Independent 

(Boys & Girls Club) 
Harlan Ind. Middle/High 

16 1st Year Harlan Independent Harlan Elementary 
16 1st Year Jackson County 

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
Tyner Elementary 

16 1st Year Jefferson County Iroquois High  
16 1st Year Jefferson County 

(Boys & Girls Club of Kyana) 
Robert Frost 6th Grade Academy/Stuart Academy 

16 1st Year Jefferson County 
(Family and Children’s Place) 

Engelhard Elementary 

16 1st Year Johnson County Flat Gap Elementary 
16 1st Year Lincoln County Crab Orchard Elementary 
16 1st Year Lincoln County Waynesburg Elementary  
16 1st Year Ludlow Independent Mary A. Goetz Elementary 
16 1st Year Martin County Inez Elementary 
16 1st Year Martin County Martin Co. Middle 
16 1st Year Mayfield Independent Mayfield Elementary 
16 1st Year Metcalfe County Metcalfe Co. Elementary 
16 1st Year McCreary County 

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
Pine Knott Elementary 

16 1st Year Monroe County Monroe Co. Middle 
16 1st Year Newport Independent Newport Primary/Intermediate 
16 1st Year Spencer County  Spencer Co. Middle 
16 1st Year Taylor County Taylor Co. Primary 
16 1st Year Washington County North Washington Elementary 
16 1st Year Whitley Co. Whitley Co. East Elementary 
16 1st Year Wolfe County Wolfe Co. High 

 
  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
2020-2021 

On-Site Compliance Visits (Fall 2020): 
 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
16 2nd Year Adair County Adair Co. Elementary  
16 2nd Year Bourbon County Bourbon Co. Middle/High 
16 2nd Year Bracken County Taylor Elementary  
16 2nd Year Campbell County John Reiley Elementary 
16 2nd Year Clinton County Clinton Co. High 
16 2nd Year Fayette County William Wells Brown Elementary 
16 2nd Year Fayette County 

(Bethune Institute) 
Coventry Oak Elementary 

16 2nd Year Fulton Independent Fulton Independent Schools 
16 2nd Year Glasgow Independent Glasgow High 
16 2nd Year Greenup Co. Wurtland ES/MS 
16 2nd Year Hardin County New Highland Elementary 
16 2nd Year Harlan Independent 

(Boys & Girls Club) 
Harlan Ind. Middle/High 

16 2nd Year Harlan Independent Harlan Elementary 
16 2nd Year Jackson County 

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
Tyner Elementary 

16 2nd Year Jefferson County Iroquois High  
16 2nd Year Jefferson County 

(Boys & Girls Club of Kyana) 
Robert Frost 6th Grade Academy/Stuart Academy 

16 2nd Year Jefferson County 
(Family and Children’s Place) 

Engelhard Elementary 

16 2nd Year Johnson County Flat Gap Elementary 
16 2nd Year Lincoln County Crab Orchard Elementary 
16 2nd Year Lincoln County Waynesburg Elementary  
16 2nd Year Ludlow Independent Mary A. Goetz Elementary 
16 2nd Year Martin County Inez Elementary 
16 2nd Year Martin County Martin Co. Middle 
16 2nd Year Mayfield Independent Mayfield Elementary 
16 2nd Year Metcalfe County Metcalfe Co. Elementary 
16 2nd Year McCreary County 

(Save the Children, Inc.) 
Pine Knott Elementary 

16 2nd Year Monroe County Monroe Co. Middle 
16 2nd Year Newport Independent Newport Primary/Intermediate 
16 2nd Year Spencer County  Spencer Co. Middle 
16 2nd Year Taylor County Taylor Co. Primary 
16 2nd Year Washington County North Washington Elementary 
16 2nd Year Whitley Co. Whitley Co. East Elementary 
16 2nd Year Wolfe County Wolfe Co. High 

 
  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Technical Assistance Visits (February 2021 – March 2021): 
 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
17 1st Year Adair County Adair Co. Primary Center 
17 1st Year Allen County Scottsville High  
17 1st Year Barren County Barren Co. Middle 
17 1st Year Bellevue Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Bellevue Ind. High 

17 1st Year Bourbon County Bourbon Central Elementary 
17 1st Year Bourbon County Cane Ridge Elementary  
17 1st Year Boyd County Catlettsburg Elementary/Boyd Co. Middle 
17 1st Year Corbin Independent Corbin Preschool Ctr./Corbin Primary/Corbin 

Elementary 
17 1st Year Dayton Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Lincoln Elementary 

17 1st Year Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 
(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 

Arnett Elementary 

17 1st Year Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 
(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 

AJ Lindeman Elementary 

17 1st Year Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 
(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 

Tichenor Middle 

17 1st Year Fayette County Tate’s Creek Middle 
17 1st Year Greenup County Argillite Elementary/Greysbranch 

Elementary  
17 1st Year Hardin County Radcliff Elementary 
17 1st Year Harrison County Eastside Elementary 
17 1st Year Harrison County Southside Elementary 
17 1st Year Jefferson County 

(Global Game Changers) 
Dann C. Byck Elementary 

17 1st Year Jefferson County ESL Newcomer Academy 
17 1st Year Jefferson County  Foster Traditional Academy 
17 1st Year Jefferson County Slaughter Elementary  
17 1st Year Kenton County 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
JA Caywood Elementary 

17 1st Year Leslie County Mountain View Elementary 
17 1st Year Lincoln County Lincoln Co. Middle  
17 1st Year Lincoln County Stanford Elementary 
17 1st Year Livingston County Livingston Co. Middle 
17 1st Year Ludlow Independent Ludlow Ind. High 
17 1st Year McCracken County Reidland Intermediate  
17 1st Year McCracken County McCracken Co. High 
17 1st Year McCracken County Hendron Lone Oak Elementary 
17 1st Year McCracken County Heath Elementary 
17 1st Year Metcalfe County Metcalfe Co. Middle 
17 1st Year Middlesboro Independent Middlesboro Ind. Middle 
17 1st Year Monroe County Gamaliel Elementary 
17 1st Year Monroe County Monroe Co. High 



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
17 1st Year Monroe County Tompkinsville Elementary 
17 1st Year Monroe County Joe Harrison Carter Elementary 
17 1st Year Nelson County  Foster Heights Elementary 
17 1st Year Paris Independent Paris Elementary 
17 1st Year Pendleton County Southern Elementary 
17 1st Year Spencer County Taylorsville Elementary 
17 1st Year Spencer County Spencer Co. High 
17 1st Year Taylor County Taylor Co. Intermediate 
17 1st Year Wayne County Monticello Elementary 
17 1st Year Wayne County Wayne Co. Middle 
17 1st Year  Webster County Webster Co. High 

 
 
  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
2021-2022 

On-Site Compliance Visits (Fall 2021): 
 

Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
17 2nd Year Adair County Adair Co. Primary Center 
17 2nd Year Allen County Scottsville High  
17 2nd Year Barren County Barren Co. Middle 
17 2nd Year Bellevue Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Bellevue Ind. High 

17 2nd Year Bourbon County Bourbon Central Elementary 
17 2nd Year Bourbon County Cane Ridge Elementary 
17 2nd Year Boyd County Catlettsburg Elementary/Boyd Co. Middle 
17 2nd Year Corbin Independent Corbin Preschool Ctr./Corbin Primary/Corbin 

Elementary/Corbin Middle/High 
17 2nd Year Dayton Independent 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
Lincoln Elementary 

17 2nd Year Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 
(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 

Arnett Elementary 

17 2nd Year Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 
(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 

AJ Lindeman Elementary 

17 2nd Year Erlanger-Elsmere Independent 
(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 

Tichenor Middle 

17 2nd Year Fayette County Tate’s Creek Middle 
17 2nd Year Greenup County Argillite Elementary/Greysbranch 

Elementary  
17 2nd Year Hardin County Radcliff Elementary 
17 2nd Year Harrison County Eastside Elementary 
17 2nd Year Harrison County Southside Elementary 
17 2nd Year Jefferson County 

(Global Game Changers) 
Dann C. Byck Elementary 

17 2nd Year Jefferson County ESL Newcomer Academy 
17 2nd Year Jefferson County  Foster Traditional Academy 
17 2nd Year Jefferson County Slaughter Elementary  
17 2nd Year Kenton County 

(YMCA of Greater Cincinnati) 
JA Caywood Elementary 

17 2nd Year Leslie County Mountain View Elementary 
17 2nd Year Lincoln County Lincoln Co. Middle  
17 2nd Year Lincoln County Stanford Elementary 
17 2nd Year Livingston County Livingston Co. Middle 
17 2nd Year Ludlow Independent Ludlow Ind. High 
17 2nd Year McCracken County Reidland Intermediate  
17 2nd Year McCracken County McCracken Co. High 
17 2nd Year McCracken County Hendron Lone Oak Elementary 
17 2nd Year McCracken County Heath Elementary 
17 2nd Year Metcalfe County Metcalfe Co. Middle 
17 2nd Year Middlesboro Independent Middlesboro Ind. Middle 



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Cycle Year of Grant District/Fiscal Agent Site(s) 
17 2nd Year Monroe County Gamaliel Elementary 
17 2nd Year Monroe County Monroe Co. High 
17 2nd Year Monroe County Tompkinsville Elementary 
17 2nd Year Monroe County Joe Harrison Carter Elementary 
17 2nd Year Nelson County  Foster Heights Elementary 
17 2nd Year Paris Independent Paris Elementary 
17 2nd Year Pendleton County Southern Elementary 
17 2nd Year Spencer County Taylorsville Elementary 
17 2nd Year Spencer County Spencer Co. High 
17 2nd Year Taylor County Taylor Co. Intermediate 
17 2nd Year Wayne County Monticello Elementary 
17 2nd Year Wayne County Wayne Co. Middle 
17 2nd Year Webster County Webster Co. High 

 
  



Kentucky Department of Education 
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Program 

 
Technical Assistance Visits (February 2022 – March 2022): 
 

Cycle 18’s upon awarding 


